
 

 

 

1 

Safety Culture Committee 

 
 

Nordin, Keith Chair 
Director of Operations 

Southern Railway of British Columbia Ltd. 
(604) 521 1966 

knordin@sryraillink.com 

 

Barney, Gregory  

Manager Safety 

CSX Transportation Inc. 
(904) 366 5694 

Greg_Barney@csx.com 

 

Berrada, Sam  

Technical Advisor to the RAC Safety Culture Team 

SAB Vanguard Consulting Inc. 
sabvanguard@gmail.com 

 

Bola, Gurpreet  

Acting Manager, Regulatory Affairs and Operating Practices 

Metrolinx 

(416) 202 7101 

Gurpreet.Bola@metrolinx.com 

 

Brown, Tom  

Assistant Vice President Safety 

CN 

(780) 643 7753 

tom.brown@cn.ca 

 

Cameron, Mark  

Track Safety Consultant 
Metrolinx 

(416) 874 5900 

Mark.Cameron@metrolinx.com 

 
 
 
 
 



 

Wednesday, March 3, 2021 

2 

Chursinoff, Ben  

Policy Analyst and Program Coordinator 
Railway Association of Canada 

(613) 564 8095 

bchursinoff@railcan.ca 

 

Cregan, Brianna  

Project Coordinator-Safety Culture Initiative 

(902) 420 5400 

Brianna@chsos.net 
 

Dennard, Renota  

Safety System Coordinator 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 

Renota.Dennard@nscorp.com 

 

Dillon, Doug  

General Manager 
Prairie Dog Central Railway - Vintage Locomotive Society Inc. 
(204) 694 8747 

pdcr@shaw.ca 

 

Fleming, Mark  

Professor 
St. Mary's University 

(902) 420 5400 

Mark.Fleming@smu.ca 

 

Gingras, Benoit  

Chief Environment and SST 

Exo 
(514) 287 2464, ext. 4235 

bgingras@exo.quebec 

 

Hamilton, Becky  

Director Safety 

CSX Transportation Inc. 
(904) 359 1803 

becky_hamilton@csx.com 

 

Kelly, William  

VP Operation Excellence 

OmniTRAX Canada 

(513) 453 2268 

Bkelly@omnitrax.com 



 

Wednesday, March 3, 2021 

3 

 

Laronde, Laurie  

Manager Health and Safety, BA Soc 

Ontario Northland Transportation Commission 

(705) 472 4500 

Laurie.Laronde@ontarionorthland.ca 

 

Leonard, Michael  

Sr. Manager of Safety and Field Support 
BNSF Railway Company 

(817) 352 1168 

michael.leonard1@bnsf.com 

 

Linden, Gerald  

President 
Southern Railway of British Columbia Ltd. 
(604) 527 6316 

glinden@sryraillink.com 

 

Livingstone, Jeff  

Operations Manager 
Prairie Dog Central Railway - Vintage Locomotive Society Inc. 
(204) 694 8747 

jeff@pdcrailway.com 

 

McCauley, Jocelyn  

Senior Advisor, Governance, to the Chief Safety Officer 
Metrolinx 
(437) 855 4934 

Jocelyn.McCauley@metrolinx.com 

 

Moller, Jeffrey  

Assistant Vice President, Transportation Systems & Practices 

Association of American Railroads 

(202) 639 2375 

jmoller@aar.org 

 

Murta, Thomas  

Executive Director 
Short Line Safety Institute 

(202) 585 3446 

tom.murta@shortlinesafety.org 

 
 
 
 



 

Wednesday, March 3, 2021 

4 

 
 

Newsome, Paul  

General Manager 
Prairie Dog Central Railway - Vintage Locomotive Society Inc. 
(204) 255 6540 

gpauln@mymts.net 
 

Riendeau, Bruno  

Director, Safety and Environment 
VIA Rail Canada Inc. 
(514) 871 6407 

Bruno_Riendeau@viarail.ca 

 

Ringelman, Ryan  

General Director System Safety 

BNSF Railway Company 

(817) 352 1219 

ryan.ringelman@bnsf.com 

 

Rodrigue, Sylvain  

Senior Director 
Exo 
(514) 287 2464, ext. 4352 

srodrigue@exo.quebec 

 

Smith, Lisa  

Director Corporate Safety 

Cando Rail Services Ltd. 
(204) 761 9565 

Lisa.smith@candorail.com 

 

Strang, Jo  

Vice President Regulatory Affairs 

American Short Line & Regional Railroad Association 

(202) 585 3432 

jstrang@aslrra.org 
 
Tardif, Stéphane  

Senior Director, Safety and Security 

Genesee & Wyoming Canada Inc. 
(514) 948 6968 

stephane.tardif@gwrr.com 

mailto:jstrang@aslrra.org


 

 

 

1 

 

Tully, Robert  

Director, Safety Management Systems 

CP 

(403) 319 6757 

Robert_Tully@cpr.ca 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


